The Center of Independent Experts (CIE) review of the Ecosystem Status Reports

Feb 28 — March 2, 2023
Alaska Fisheries Science Center
7600 Sand Point Way NE

Seattle, WA 98115

Agenda All times Pacific

Day 1 Feb 28

Join with Google Meet: meet.google.com/dkm-zcbg-ywu
Join by phone: (US) +1 628-400-6658 PIN: 266 102 077#
Building 4, room 2079

Day 1
Feb 28
9:00

9:15
9:30
9:50

10:10

10:30
10:50
11:10
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12:00
13:30
13:50
14:10
14:30

14:50
15:10

15:40
16:10

16:30

16:50

Subject Presentations: approximately 50% presentation, 50%
discussion per time block
Introduction/logistics

History of ESRs
ESR Process (timeline, onramps, presentations, schedule)

ESR content (where information comes from, what's similar among the

ESRs)
EBS ESR unique attributes and how that might impact management

break
Al ESR unique attributes
GOA ESR unique attributes

Data contributors: challenges, data management, timelines, examples

Lunch - box lunch at cafeteria
ESRs in other regions: NEFSC
ESRs in other regions: NW/SWFSC
break

Council uses and needs: SSC perspective

Council uses and needs: Council perspective

Risk tables and SA author interactions, what's changed since Dorn &
Zador 2020

Ecosystem and Socio-economic Profiles

Non-Council uses of ESRs: Academia, public, communities, examples
and pros/cons of expanding, including trade-offs

ESR communication and outreach

Public comment (virtual and in-person)
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17:00

adjourn

Day 2 Mar 1

Join with Google Meet: meet.google.com/nfv-yfqs-wdr
Join by phone: (US) +1 334-697-3282 PIN: 632 526 014#
Building 4, room 2079

Day 2

Mar 1
9:00
10:00

11:00

12:00
13:00

14:00
15:00
16:00

16:50
17:00

Day 3

Mar 2
9:00
12:00
14:00
17:00

Terms of Reference: short presentations with questions and
discussion time
1. Should the ESR continue to tailor efforts to inform the ABC and OFLs?

2. How can the function of the ESR team better meet the Council’s
needs?

3. How can the ESRs better meet the needs of the contributing
scientists and other knowledge holders?

Lunch - box lunch at cafeteria

4. How can the way the ecosystem science is selected, incorporated,
and synthesized in the ESRs be improved?

5. How can the process of disseminating the information in the ESRs be
improved?

6. How can the ESRs maximize uptake into fisheries management
decisions?

7. What are the costs, benefits, and prioritization of new and/or
additional ESR-related products?

Public comment (virtual and in-person)

adjourn

Reviewer writing session only

Reviewer writing period
lunch

Reviewer writing period
Adjourn

Contact: Stephani Zador, stephani.zador@noaa.gov, 206-526-4693

Version 24 Feb 2023

Lead

Stephani Zador

Elizabeth
Siddon
Bridget Ferriss

Ivonne Ortiz
Bridget Ferriss
Elizabeth

Siddon
Ivonne Ortiz


mailto:stephani.zador@noaa.gov

