The Center of Independent Experts (CIE) review of the Ecosystem Status Reports

Feb 28 – March 2, 2023

Alaska Fisheries Science Center

7600 Sand Point Way NE

Seattle, WA 98115

Agenda All times Pacific

Day 1 Feb 28

Join with Google Meet: meet.google.com/dkm-zcbg-ywu Join by phone: (US) +1 628-400-6658 PIN: 266 102 077#

Building 4, room 2079

Day 1 Feb 28	Subject Presentations: approximately 50% presentation, 50% discussion per time block	Lead
9:00	Introduction/logistics	Stephani Zador + all
9:15	History of ESRs	Stephani Zador
9:30	ESR Process (timeline, onramps, presentations, schedule)	Stephani Zador
9:50	ESR content (where information comes from, what's similar among the ESRs)	Elizabeth Siddon
10:10	EBS ESR unique attributes and how that might impact management	Elizabeth Siddon
10:30	break	
10:50	AI ESR unique attributes	Ivonne Ortiz
11:10	GOA ESR unique attributes	Bridget Ferriss
11:30	Data contributors: challenges, data management, timelines, examples	Ivonne Ortiz
12:00	Lunch - box lunch at cafeteria	
13:30	ESRs in other regions: NEFSC	Sarah Gaichas
13:50	ESRs in other regions: NW/SWFSC	Chris Harvey
14:10	break	
14:30	Council uses and needs: SSC perspective	Franz Mueter/ UAF, NPFMC SSC
14:50	Council uses and needs: Council perspective	Diana Evans/NPFMC
15:10	Risk tables and SA author interactions, what's changed since Dorn & Zador 2020	Stephani Zador
15:40	Ecosystem and Socio-economic Profiles	Kalei Shotwell
16:10	Non-Council uses of ESRs: Academia, public, communities, examples and pros/cons of expanding, including trade-offs	Bridget Ferriss
16:30	ESR communication and outreach	Elizabeth Siddon/Maggie Mooney-Seus
16:50	Public comment (virtual and in-person)	

17:00 adjourn

Day 2 Mar 1

Join with Google Meet: meet.google.com/nfv-yfqs-wdr Join by phone: (US) +1 334-697-3282 PIN: 632 526 014# Building 4, room 2079

Day 2	Terms of Reference: short presentations with questions and discussion time	Lead
Mar 1	discussion time	
9:00	1. Should the ESR continue to tailor efforts to inform the ABC and OFLs?	Stephani Zador
10:00	2. How can the function of the ESR team better meet the Council's needs?	Elizabeth Siddon
11:00	3. How can the ESRs better meet the needs of the contributing scientists and other knowledge holders?	Bridget Ferriss
12:00	Lunch - box lunch at cafeteria	
13:00	4. How can the way the ecosystem science is selected, incorporated, and synthesized in the ESRs be improved?	lvonne Ortiz
14:00	5. How can the process of disseminating the information in the ESRs be improved?	Bridget Ferriss
15:00	6. How can the ESRs maximize uptake into fisheries management decisions?	Elizabeth Siddon
16:00	7. What are the costs, benefits, and prioritization of new and/or additional ESR-related products?	Ivonne Ortiz
16:50	Public comment (virtual and in-person)	
17.00	adjourn	

17:00 adjourn

Day 3 Reviewer writing session only

Mar 2

- 9:00 Reviewer writing period
- 12:00 lunch
- 14:00 Reviewer writing period
- 17:00 Adjourn

Contact: Stephani Zador, stephani.zador@noaa.gov, 206-526-4693

Version 24 Feb 2023